

ITEM NO.26 + 52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2008 in WP(C)No.8926/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 10333/2008

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission
to file addl. documents and impleadment as petitioner and with
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 10824/2008(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 10876/2008(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 12493/2008(With Office Report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tulsidas Ray, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, adv.
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated in SLP(C) No. 17496/2008

for tagging the said matter alongwith other similar matters,

2

namely, SLP(C) No. 10333/2008 etc.

Those matters are also

listed today as Item No. 52.

SLP(C) 17496/08 contd...

Let all these matters be heard together. List after two
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master