

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing that why this matter is listed before this court before the expiry of 30 days from the date of issuance of notice.

...2/-

:2:

Learned counsel for the petitioners want to delete the names of some of the respondents. They may file proper application for the purpose at the earliest.

Await service upon unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter within four weeks.

List the matter on 11.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar