

Æ  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27705/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FMA No. 588/2002

KINKAR KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) 17496/2008.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master