

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Msr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In modification of the earlier order, it is directed notices upon respondent Nos. 1 to 3 will be taken by dasti service in addition to notice by registered post A.D.

Learned counsel Mr. T.C. Sharma in SLP(C)No.17496/2008 seeks four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted.

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 6.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar