

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in WPC No. 8926/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is seen that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in this group of

..2/-

- 2 -

cases are served. A vakalatnama is seen filed by Advocate Mr. S.N. Terdal but it is not clear as for whom he is appearing. The Vakalatnama is signed by a a person who is not a party to the proceedings. Hence fresh Vakalatnama shall be filed for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Counter Affidavit, if any shall also be filed within four weeks, as a last chance. Regarding deletion of matter listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

All the respondents are served. Respondent may file Vaklatnama and Counter Affidavit, if any within four weeks.

The petitioner shall pay the process fee and spare copies within one week. Await service of notice to the respondents.

List the matter on 24th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.