

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10410/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No. 14779/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PASCHIM BANGA HOME GUARD FED. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv. for
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 1 for deletion of the names of proforma
respondents is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No. 17496 of
2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master