

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in WPC No. 8926/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10410 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27705 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6944 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 17496 of 2008 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 in SLP © Nos. 10333, 10824 and 10876 of 2008 seeks further time to file counter affidavit but last chance has already been granted to them for filing the counter affidavit vide order dated 8th April, 2009 and hence further time cannot be granted.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non-filing of process fee in SLP(C) No. 28490 of 2008 and await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in SLP(C) No.6944 of 2009 by Registered Post/AD.

Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 10410 of 2009 has been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in that matter are not served and hence issue fresh notice to those respondents by Registered Post/AD.

List the matters on 3.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

KS