

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008  
P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 10410 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17236 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27705 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6944 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ankit Bhargava,Adv.

Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.

...2/-

Item No. 33

: 2 :

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Rohtash S. Nagar,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate is directed to supply copies of the common counter affidavit to respondent No.4 in SLP(C)No. 17496,10333,10824,10876,12493 and 28490/2008 to Mr. T.c. Sharma and Mr. Shekhar Kumar, advocates.

All the respondents are served in SLP(C)No.10824/2008.

In SLP(C)No.28490/2008 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

In case of compliance issue fresh notice.

In SLP(C)No. 27705/2008 office is directed to furnish the service position.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 8 and 9 in SLP(C)No. 6944/2009 and respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)No.10410/2009.

..3/-

Item No. 33 : 3 :

Counsel appearing for respondents in SLP(C)No.10410/2009 submits that he has not received notice by way of dasti. Registry has to comply it. Await service of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP(C)No.17236/2009.

Respondent No.1,3 to 6 have been served. Counsel for respondent No.1 appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Time granted . Await appearance of respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

List the matter on 2.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar