

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10333 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
- SLP(C) NO. 10410 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10824 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10876 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 17236 of 2009
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27705 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 6944 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
- Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.
- Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.
- Mr. Pratha Sil,Adv.
- Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
- Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
- Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.

..2/-

Item No.34

: 2 :

- Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.
- Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
- Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.
- Mr. Navin Kumar,Adv.
- Mr. K.N. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
- Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 28490/2008 shall be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber as ordered earlier.

In SLP(C)No. 10824/2008 rejoinder affidavit to the
counter affidavit filed by respondent No.4 has been
filed. Copy of the same has not been served to the
counsel appearing for the other side.

In SLP(C)No. 27705/2008 counsel for the petitioner
has not cured the defects and has not filed process fee
and spare copy of the pleadings for issuance of notice
to the unserved respondents so far, hence he is directed
to cure the defects within two weeks, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber
for non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No. 6944/2009 service of notice is not
complete in r/o respondent Nos. 8 and 9 as counsel for
the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy
of the pleading. He is directed to comply with the
office report regarding non filing of process fee and

...3/-

Item No.34 : 3 :

non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two
weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution. In case
of compliance, await service of notice.

In SLP(C)No. 17236/2009 respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have
appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent No. 6
has been served but there is no appearance for that
respondent. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed
process fee and spare copy of the pleadings for issuance
of notice to unserved respondent Nos. 7 to 10. He is
directed to take appropriate steps within two weeks,
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No. 10410/2009 respondent Nos. 1 to 5
have appeared and filed counter affidavit. The names of
respondent Nos. 6 to 41 have been deleted vide Hon'ble
Court's order hence, service of notice is complete.

Office is directed to report service status in r/o
SLP(C)No.12493/2008. Counsel for the petitioner is
directed to take appropriate steps in case service
of notice is not complete.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar