

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28490/2008

PASCHIM BANGA GRIHA RAKSHI SAMITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yadumandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's further time is given to the
counsel for the petitioners to comply with the
office report failing which the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed without reference
to the Court.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master