

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27705/2008

KINKAR KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,impleadment and office report )

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anisha Jain,adv.  
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.81 has been  
returned back with an endorsement "refused". Hence,  
proper service. Notice addressed to respondent  
Nos.101, 119, 120 and 155 are returned. Ld.counsel for  
the petitioner is granted time for taking steps by  
dasti as sought by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner.  
Issue dasti. Respondent No.107 is reported to be dead.  
Take steps against the Lrs. if required.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

Await return of notice of the remaining unserved  
respondents. The served respondents are granted four  
weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.  
List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27705/2008

KINKAR KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,impleadment and office report )

Date: 30/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anisha Jain,adv.  
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice addressed to respondent No.81 has been  
returned back with an endorsement "refused". Hence,  
proper service. Notice addressed to respondent  
Nos.101, 119, 120 and 155 are returned. Ld.counsel for  
the petitioner is granted time for taking steps by  
dasti as sought by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner.  
Issue dasti. Respondent No.107 is reported to be dead.  
Take steps against the Lrs. if required.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.10

-2-

Await return of notice of the remaining unserved  
respondents. The served respondents are granted four  
weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 28.09.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB