

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27705/2008

KINKAR KARMAKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,impleadment and office report )

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits he has filed  
an affidavit stating that respondent No.107 has died on  
2.5.2010 and there are no Lrs. Consequently there is no  
need to bring the Lrs. on record. Respondent No. 79 is  
awaited in the substitution application. Ld. counsel for  
the petitioners submits that proof of dasti has already  
been filed. Office to verify and put up on 30.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar