

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17496/2008

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10410 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12493 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17236 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27705 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28490 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6944 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
  
Mr. Arindam Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
  
Mr. R.K. Verma  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.  
  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
  
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.  
  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma

...2/-

Item No.3 : 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the matters in which service is complete may be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

In all other matters in which service remains incomplete await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.12493/2008 the substitution application is defective. Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for curing the defects.

List the incomplete matters on 30.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar