

@
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6375 OF 2010

KRISHNA CHANDRA DATTA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. D. Banerji, Adv.
Mr. M. Faisal, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory application No. 4, for deletion of the names of Appellant Nos.36, 44, 128, 141 & 208 from the array of parties, stands allowed as the said appellants have expired.

Consequently, the names of Appellant Nos. 36, 44, 128, 141 & 208 stand deleted from the array of parties.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

As a last chance, respondents are granted four weeks' time from today to file statement of case.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KALYANI GUPTA)
| | COURT MASTER

|