

¢

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12493/2008

SHANTI NANDAN NAG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C)No.27705/2008

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12493/2008 Ld. counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects.

In SLP(C)No.27705/2008 the application may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders. Await orders.

List the matters on 30.1.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|