

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6374 OF 2010

MOHIT MALLICK & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite the last opportunity given, respondents have not filed the statement of case. Therefore, right to file statement of case on behalf of the respondents is forfeited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER