

<
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10410/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in WP No.14779/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PASCHIM BANGA HOME GUARD FED. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Sharbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application with the prayer as follows:-

"allow the application and implead the applicants as
petitioners"

The application is not opposed. Application is allowed as
prayed for.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER