

Ä  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A No. 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12493/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in FMA No.588/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHANTI NANDAN NAG & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correction of name of the petitioner and office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Although there is no representation on behalf of the  
petitioner, having perused the application, and keeping in view  
that there is no objection on behalf of the respondents, the  
application for correction of name of the petitioner is allowed  
subject to just exceptions.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)  
| Court Master

|