

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17496/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2008  
in WPC No. 8926/2007 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

P.B.H.G.ASSO.@ W.B.H.G.ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12493/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27705/2008  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28490/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6944/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10410/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17236/2009  
(With Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. A. Naqvi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pal Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. U.R. Bokadia, Adv.  
Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sajiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. F.I. Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kalyan K. Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Chokroborty, Adv.  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C. L. Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay is condoned in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 28490 of 2008.

Application for impleadment in the said Special Leave Petition is rejected.

Leave granted in all the matters.

Parties are allowed to file additional affidavits within three weeks.

It is not necessary to call for the original records.

Tag these petitions to Civil Appeal No. 6373 of 2010.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER