

SECTION – XVI For For: 13.1.2015
Court : 4
Item: 101

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6373, 6374 AND 6375 OF 2010, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60 AND 61 OF 2015,

Jiban Krishna Mondal & Ors. etc. etc.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

State of West Bengal & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6373, 6374 AND 6375 OF 2010

These are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2010.

It is submitted that are 4 respondents common in all appeals. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is represented by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case in all the matters and have been included in appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.55 TO 61 OF 2015

It is submitted that these are appeals by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2014, when the following Order was passed:

“Delay is condoned in Special Leave Petition(Civil) No.28490 of 2008
Application for impleadment in the said Special Leave Petition is rejected.
Leave granted in all the matters.
Parties are allowed to file additional affidavits within three weeks.
It is not necessary to call for the original records.
Tag these petitions to Civil Appeal No.6373 of 2010.”

Service position is as under:

CIVIL APPEAL NO.55 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 23 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-3 and 5-23 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is represented by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.56 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 61 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-16 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Names of Respondent Nos.17-61 deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers Order dated 29.3.2010.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.57 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-3 and 5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate and Respondent No.4 is represented by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.58 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 155 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-3 and 5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Respondent No.4 is represented by Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate. Names of Respondent Nos.6-155 deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers Order dated 24.10.2014.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.59 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 9 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Names of Respondent Nos.6-9 deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 8.10.2010.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.60 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 41 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Names of

Respondent Nos.6-41 deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 8.5.2009.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.61 OF 2015

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-5 are represented by Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate. Names of Respondent Nos.6-10 deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.4.2012.

Service is complete in the all above-mentioned appeals.

It is further submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted above Counsel for the parties have not filed additional affidavits so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF January, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate-on-record
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR