

SECTION – XVI For For: 28.1.2015
Court :
Item:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6373, 6374 AND 6375 OF 2010, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60 AND 61
OF 2015,

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4
(Application for modification of Court's Order dated 15.12.2014)

Jiban Krishna Mondal & Ors. etc. etc. ... APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
State of West Bengal & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Post the matter after one week .”

It is submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim, Counsel for the Appellant in Civil Appeal No.56 of 2015 has on 15.1.2015 filed application for modification of Court's Order dated 15.12.2014 rejecting the I.A. No.3(Application for impleadment on the behalf the applicants as petitioner). The same has been registered as I.A. No.4. Copy of the same is placed below the appeal paper books.

The appeals alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF January, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, Advocate-on-record
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR